Wisconsin law.
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Chapter DFI-Bkg 46
RESPONSIBLE HIGH COST MORTGAGE LENDING

DFI-Bkg 46.01 Definitions. DFI-Bkg 46.03Disclosure forms.
DFI-Bkg 46.02Ability to repay

DFI-Bkg 46.01 Definitions. In subch.ll of ch. 428 (b) The debt-to—income ratio requirement but not the monthly
Stats.,and chDFI-Bkg 46 residualincome requirement specified under.gajis satisfied,
(1) “Disclosure” means any of the following: andthe lender fully justifies in writing that the applicant is a satis

: . factory credit risk when considering the compensating factors
StaE?s) A loan product choice disclosure unde428.207 (2) (k) describedn 38 CFR 36.4331C) (5).

. (c) The monthly residual income requirement but not the debt-
(0) f‘ disclosure to a borrow¢3r under4§8.20_8 Stats. to—incomeratio requirement specified under pa) is satisfied,
(2) “Interest of the customer” means what is proper and prindthe lender fully justifies in writing that the applicant is a satis

dentfor thecustomer under the circumstances. Factors to be c@ictory credit risk when considering the compensating factors
sideredin determining the interestf the customer shall include gescribedn 38 CFR 36.4337c) (5).

the terms of the refinanced loan, the borrowezconomic and 5y v/eriricaTion oF ABILITY ToREPAY. Thelender shall verify

hon—economicircumstances, the purposetioé refinanced loan, 5 porrowers ability to repay a covered loan by all of the following:
the cost of the refinanced loan, and any other similar factors. (a) Having the borrower prepare and submit to the Iyl

(3) (am) Except as provided in pgbm), “points and fees” sgnalincome and expense statement.
meansany of the following: Note: Acceptablepersonal income and expense statements include a Fannie Mae

1. All items required to be disclosed as points and fees ung?iform residential loan application, availableratw.fanniemae.copor aFreddie
12 CFR 226.32 ac uniform residential loan application, availablevatw.freddiemac.com

. . . - - (b) Having the borrower submit to the lender a tax return, pay
2. The premium of any single premium creldé, credit dis gy accounting statement or other similar document.

ability or credit unemployment insurance. L . . .

Note: This subdivision does not authorize the finana@hgingle premiums in a H(Ct) ka:tglgrgséheRbo_rrtowDés Cridltzg%a?\‘rt‘ Ifé.V;._lE.Eé&.
coveredoan; instead, this paragrapbnsiders these single premiums solely for the 7SO Cr. Register December 0. S&ff. :
purposeof determining whether a didient amount of points and fees are imposed . .
in order to make the transaction a covered loan. DFI-Bkg 46.03 Disclosure forms. (1) A disclosure

(bm) “Points andees” does not include reasonable fees paf@m shall bedesigned to call attention to the nature and signifi
to afiiliates or nondiliates of the lender for bona fide servicescanceof the informationprovided, and shall use a typeface and
listedin 12 CFR 226.4c) (7). type size that are easy to read. _

(4) “Total loan amount” has the meaning set fortA 3\CFR (2) A disclosure form shall contain an acknowledgment pro

226.32and shall be calculateid accordance with the FederalViSion. The acknowledgement provision shaitiicate that the
ReserveBoards Oficial Staf Commentary to that regulation. borrowerhas read and understood the terms of the disclosure. No

History: CR 04-089 cr. Register December 2004 No. 58, 2-1-05;2013  disclosureis valid unless a borrower has initialed or signed the
Wis. Act 136 renum. (3) to (3) (am) ancam., cr. (3) (bm) Register March 2014 acknowledgemenprovision. At the time the borrower initials or
No. 699 eff. 4-1-14. signsthe acknowledgemergrovision, the borrower shall also

- datethe acknowledgement provision.

DFI-Bkg 46.02 Ability to repay . (1) GUIDELINES FOR (3) A disclosure shall include the following statement: “A list
ABILITY TOREPAYBASEDUPONDEBT-TO-INCOMERATIO. Acceptable of adjustment services companies (companies that help consum
debt-to-incomeatio tests include, but are not limited to, any Oérsbudget money) licensed to do business in the staMésabn-
the following: sin is availableat the Wsconsin department of financial institu

(a) The debt-to—income ratio of the loan, computed pursudaians’ website www.wdfi.org.”
to 38 CFR 36.4337d), is 50% or less, and the customer has ade (4) Upon completion of the disclosure, the lender slpad
quatemonthly residual income, computed pursuanB8CFR vide a copy of the completed disclosure to the borrower
36.4337(e). History: CR 04-089cr. Register December 2004 No. 5&f. 2-1-05.
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